REPAIR PARTS
®
nufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊
RP-631E
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. Thie manual replaces RP-631D.
October 2014
GPH14 "H" Residential Package Heat Pump
© 2010,2012-2014 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St., Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056

Part
No: Description:
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1424H41AB
M2 - GPH1424H41AC
M3 - GPH1424H41BA
M4 - GPH1424H41CA
M5 - GPH1424H41DA
M6 - GPH1424H41DB
M7 - GPH1430H41AB
M8 - GPH1430H41AC
M9 - GPH1430H41BA
M10 - GPH1430H41CA
M11 - GPH1430H41DB
M12 - GPH1436H41AB
M13 - GPH1436H41AC
M14 - GPH1436H41BA
M15 - GPH1436H41CA
M16 - GPH1436H41DA
M17 - GPH1436H41DB
M18 - GPH1442H41AB
M19 - GPH1442H41AC
M20 - GPH1442H41BA
M21 - GPH1442H41CA
M22 - GPH1442H41DA
M23 - GPH1448H41AB
M24 - GPH1448H41AC
M25 - GPH1448H41BA
M26 - GPH1448H41CA
M27 - GPH1448H41DA
M28 - GPH1460H41AB
M29 - GPH1460H41AC
M30 - GPH1460H41BA
M31 - GPH1460H41DA
4www.amana-hac.comwww.goodmanmfg.com
Cabinet Assembly
5 RP-631Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11)
0121G00050PDG11
DUCT PANEL 32.5" (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0121G00051PDG11
DUCT PANEL 36" (M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28,
M29, M30, M31)
0121G00084PDG11
CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0121G00521DG21
CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0121G00522DG21
CORNER PANEL 36" (M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30, M31)
0121G00523DG21
CORNER POST 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0121G00047PDG31
CORNER POST 32.5" (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0121G00048PDG31
CORNER POST 36" (M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28, M29, M30, M31)

0121G00070PDG121
BASEPAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PRF131
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1424H41AB
M2 - GPH1424H41AC
M3 - GPH1424H41BA
M4 - GPH1424H41CA
M5 - GPH1424H41DA
M6 - GPH1424H41DB
M7 - GPH1430H41AB
M8 - GPH1430H41AC
M9 - GPH1430H41BA
M10 - GPH1430H41CA
M11 - GPH1430H41DB
M12 - GPH1436H41AB
M13 - GPH1436H41AC
M14 - GPH1436H41BA
M15 - GPH1436H41CA
M16 - GPH1436H41DA
M17 - GPH1436H41DB
M18 - GPH1442H41AB
M19 - GPH1442H41AC
M20 - GPH1442H41BA
M21 - GPH1442H41CA
M22 - GPH1442H41DA
M23 - GPH1448H41AB
M24 - GPH1448H41AC
M25 - GPH1448H41BA
M26 - GPH1448H41CA
M27 - GPH1448H41DA
M28 - GPH1460H41AB
M29 - GPH1460H41AC
M30 - GPH1460H41BA
M31 - GPH1460H41DA
6RP-631E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
7 RP-631Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M23, M24, M25)0201G0014511
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M8, M9)0201G0028911
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M2, M3)0201G0029011
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M26, M27)0201G0029511
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M15, M16, M17)0201G0029811
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M30, M31)0201G0032211
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M18)0201G0012311
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M12)0201G0012611
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M7)0201G0015011
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M28, M29)0201G0015611
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1)0201G0016011
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M4, M5, M6, M10,
M11)
0201G0027911
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M19, M20)0201G0028511
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M13, M14)0201G0028611
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M21, M22)0201G0029411
EVAP COIL ASSY (M26, M27)0202G0047831
EVAP COIL ASSY (M30, M31)0202G0052031
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M12, M13, M14)0202G0027131
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M7, M8, M9)0202G0029831
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M3)0202G0030031
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M28, M29)0202G0030231
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M23, M24, M25)0202G0030531
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M18, M19, M20)0202G0030731
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M4, M5, M6)0202G0048131

Part
No: Description:
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1424H41AB
M2 - GPH1424H41AC
M3 - GPH1424H41BA
M4 - GPH1424H41CA
M5 - GPH1424H41DA
M6 - GPH1424H41DB
M7 - GPH1430H41AB
M8 - GPH1430H41AC
M9 - GPH1430H41BA
M10 - GPH1430H41CA
M11 - GPH1430H41DB
M12 - GPH1436H41AB
M13 - GPH1436H41AC
M14 - GPH1436H41BA
M15 - GPH1436H41CA
M16 - GPH1436H41DA
M17 - GPH1436H41DB
M18 - GPH1442H41AB
M19 - GPH1442H41AC
M20 - GPH1442H41BA
M21 - GPH1442H41CA
M22 - GPH1442H41DA
M23 - GPH1448H41AB
M24 - GPH1448H41AC
M25 - GPH1448H41BA
M26 - GPH1448H41CA
M27 - GPH1448H41DA
M28 - GPH1460H41AB
M29 - GPH1460H41AC
M30 - GPH1460H41BA
M31 - GPH1460H41DA
9RP-631E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel and Control Box Assembly
10 RP-631Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel and Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL PAINTED 0121G00274DG11
FAN BLADE (M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26, M27, M28, M29, M30, M31)
0150G0000421
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11)
0150G0000521
FAN BLADE, TYPE 3 (M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17)
B108676521
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17)
0131M0006131
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP,6 PL (M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28, M29,
M30, M31)
0131M0042931
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0131M00009P31
FAN GRILLE 0152G0000341
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M022181761
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P71
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS
Image 2:
DEFROST CONTROL BOARD PCBDM13312

CAPACITOR STRAP 2052090162
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT 0259G00003NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1424H41AB
M2 - GPH1424H41AC
M3 - GPH1424H41BA
M4 - GPH1424H41CA
M5 - GPH1424H41DA
M6 - GPH1424H41DB
M7 - GPH1430H41AB
M8 - GPH1430H41AC
M9 - GPH1430H41BA
M10 - GPH1430H41CA
M11 - GPH1430H41DB
M12 - GPH1436H41AB
M13 - GPH1436H41AC
M14 - GPH1436H41BA
M15 - GPH1436H41CA
M16 - GPH1436H41DA
M17 - GPH1436H41DB
M18 - GPH1442H41AB
M19 - GPH1442H41AC
M20 - GPH1442H41BA
M21 - GPH1442H41CA
M22 - GPH1442H41DA
M23 - GPH1448H41AB
M24 - GPH1448H41AC
M25 - GPH1448H41BA
M26 - GPH1448H41CA
M27 - GPH1448H41DA
M28 - GPH1460H41AB
M29 - GPH1460H41AC
M30 - GPH1460H41BA
M31 - GPH1460H41DA
11RP-631E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
12 RP-631Ewww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER HOUSING 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24,
M25, M26, M27)
1032424811
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 8 (M28, M29, M30, M31)0271G0001711
MOTOR - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED SELE (M23, M24)0131M0053221
MOTOR - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED SELE (M28, M29)0131M0053321
MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED SELEC (M1, M2)0131M0054621
MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED SELEC (M7, M8)0131M0054721
MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED SELEC (M12, M13)0131M0054821
MOTOR-1/2 HP PROGRAMMED SELEC (M18, M19)0131M0054921
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M3, M4)0131M0041521
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M9, M10)0131M0041721
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M14, M15)0131M0041821
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M20, M21)0131M0042121
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M25, M26)0131M0042221
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M30)0131M0042421
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M27)0131M0048521
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M16, M17)0131M0059621
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M5, M6)0131M0059821
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M11)0131M0060021
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M22)0131M0060221
PROGRAMMED MOTOR (M31)0131M0060421
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,

C6121810NS
BLOWER CUT-OFF 11 X 8 (M28, M29, M30, M31)2964700NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1424H41AB
M2 - GPH1424H41AC
M3 - GPH1424H41BA
M4 - GPH1424H41CA
M5 - GPH1424H41DA
M6 - GPH1424H41DB
M7 - GPH1430H41AB
M8 - GPH1430H41AC
M9 - GPH1430H41BA
M10 - GPH1430H41CA
M11 - GPH1430H41DB
M12 - GPH1436H41AB
M13 - GPH1436H41AC
M14 - GPH1436H41BA
M15 - GPH1436H41CA
M16 - GPH1436H41DA
M17 - GPH1436H41DB
M18 - GPH1442H41AB
M19 - GPH1442H41AC
M20 - GPH1442H41BA
M21 - GPH1442H41CA
M22 - GPH1442H41DA
M23 - GPH1448H41AB
M24 - GPH1448H41AC
M25 - GPH1448H41BA
M26 - GPH1448H41CA
M27 - GPH1448H41DA
M28 - GPH1460H41AB
M29 - GPH1460H41AC
M30 - GPH1460H41BA
M31 - GPH1460H41DA
13RP-631E www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com